SYSTEM CERTIFICATION
IS
O
9001
DESCRIPTION
STATEK’s ultra-miniature, low profile CX7SM AT-cut crystals in
leadless ceramic packages are designed for surface mounting
on printed circuit boards or hybrid circuits. These crystals are

+Other calibrations available:
indicate your requirement in ppm*
HOW TO ORDER CX7SM CRYSTALS
+Calibration
Tolerance
@ 25OC
(in ppm)
Frequency
M = MHz
SM1 = Gold Plated
SM2 = Solder Plated
SM3 = Solder Dipped
C=Ceramic Lid
Blank=Glass Lid
STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256  www.statek.com
SYSTEM CERTIFICATION
IS
O
9001
10155 - Rev B
TERMINATIONS
Designation Termination
SM1 Gold Plated
SM2 Solder Plated
SM3 Solder Dipped
SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications are typical at 25OC unless otherwise noted.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
49 MHz
Motional Resistance R1(kΩ) 14
Motional Capacitance  C1 (fF) 2.4
Quality Factor Q (k) 100
Shunt Capacitance C0 (pF) 0.8
Calibration Tol. Range*        100 ppm to 10000 ppm
Load Capacitance 10pF (unless specified by customer)
Drive Level 200 µW MAX.
Frequency Stability Over Temperature**
10ppm for (Commercial)
35ppm for (Industrial)
50ppm for (Military)
Aging, first year 5 ppm MAX.
Shock, survival*** 5,000 G peak 0.3 ms, 1/2 sine
Vibration, survival 20 G RMS, 10-2,000 Hz random
Standard Operating Temperature Ranges
-10OC to +70OC  (Commercial)
-40OC to +85OC  (Industrial)
-55OC to +125OC (Military)
Storage Temperature -55OC to +125OC
Max Process Temperature 260OC for 20 sec.
Note: The characteristics of the frequency stability over
temperature follow that of the AT-Cut thickness-shear
mode.
+_
+_
+_
+_+_
PACKAGING OPTIONS
CX7SM  -Tray Pack
-16mm tape, 7” or 13” reels
(Reference tape and reel data sheet 10109)
C0
C1 R1 21 L1
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
R1 Motional Resistance     L1 Motional Inductance
C1 Motional Capacitance   C0 Shunt Capacitance
* Tighter tolerances available as low as  5 ppm
** Does not include calibration tolerance